NASAL VESTIBULAR STENOSIS REIMBURSEMENT CODING GUIDE

This document provides general reimbursement information to assist in obtaining coverage and reimbursement for healthcare services. These coding suggestions do not replace seeking coding advice from the payer and/or your own coding staff. The ultimate responsibility for correct coding lies with the provider of services. Please contact your local payer for interpretation of the appropriate codes to use for specific procedures.


Please direct any questions to:

Patty Telgener, RN, CPC
Vice President, Reimbursement Services
Emerson Consultants
(303) 526-7604 (office)
pattyt@emersonconsultants.com
# NASAL VESTIBULAR STENOSIS CODING GUIDE CODING GUIDE - 2016

<table>
<thead>
<tr>
<th>CPT Code</th>
<th>Description</th>
<th>2016 National Medicare Physician Fee Schedule</th>
<th>2016 Medicare Outpatient Payment</th>
<th>2016 Ambulatory Surgery Center Payment</th>
</tr>
</thead>
<tbody>
<tr>
<td>30465′</td>
<td>Repair of nasal vestibular stenosis (eg, spreader grafting, lateral nasal wall reconstruction)</td>
<td>$1,010</td>
<td>$3,956</td>
<td>$1,994</td>
</tr>
</tbody>
</table>

3. CMS Final 2016 Outpatient Rule - CMS-1633-FC.
4. 30465 is used to report a bilateral repair of nasal vestibular stenosis. For unilateral procedure, use modifier 52. Source: Mediregs and 2016 CPT Code Book.

Rx only. Refer to product instruction manual/package insert for instructions, warnings, precautions and contraindications.

For further information, please call Medtronic ENT at 800.874.5797 and/or consult Medtronic’s website at www.medtronicent.com.